LM111, LM211, LM311
DIFFERENTIAL COMPARATORS WITH STROBES
SLCS007G – SEPTEMBER 1973 – REVISED JULY 2002
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Fast Response Times
� Strobe Capability
� Maximum Input Bias Current . . . 300 nA
� Maximum Input Offset Current . . . 70 nA

output is in the off state, regardless of the
differential input.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA
VIO max
AT 25°C PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP – P Tube LM311P LM311P
SOIC D
Tube LM311D
LM311
–0°C to 70°C 7.5 mV
SOIC – D
Tape and reel LM311DR
LM311
SOP – PS Tape and reel LM311PSR L311
TSSOP – PW Tape and reel LM311PWR L311
PDIP – P Tube LM211P LM211P
40°C to 85°C 3 mV SOIC D
Tube LM211D
LM211–40°C to 85°C 3 mV SOIC – D
Tape and reel LM211DR
LM211
TSSOP – PW Tape and reel LM211PWR L211
40°C to 125°C 3 mV SOIC D
Tube LM211QD
LM211Q–40°C to 125°C 3 mV SOIC – D
Tape and reel LM211QDR
LM211Q
55°C to 125°C 3 mV
CDIP – JG Tube LM111JG LM111JG
–55°C to 125°C 3 mV